## Lhap. 49.

## Published April 14, 1857.

AN ACT to authorize the publication of the Banking Law in pamphlet

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

§ 1. The Bank Comptroller is hereby authorized to let. To print pamphhave printed in pamphlet form five thousand copies of the Banking Law and other laws relating to banking, with an appendix of forms for the organization of Banks, and the same, when printed, shall be placed in the Bank Comptroller's Office, for distribution.

§ 2. The expenses attending the printing of said cop- Expenses how ies shall be certified by the Bank Comptroller to the Secretary of State, who shall audit and draw his warrant on the State Treasurer for the payment of the same.

Approved, March 4, 1857.

## Dhap. 50.

## Published, April 14, 1857.

AN ACT for the encouragement and promotion of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

- § 1. The County Board of Supervisors of the differ- On levying a tax ent counties in this State, are hereby authorized to levy a tax upon the taxable property of their respective counties annually, not exceeding the sum of four hundred dollars in any one year, for the purpose of encouraging and promoting Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts.
- § 2. Said tax shall be levied and collected in the How collected. same manner as other taxes are; and when collected,